
Overall Finish Order Men - Age Groups Women - Age Groups Special Family 
Groups Age Graded Overall

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Place  Name                  Time     Pace         InGroup      InSex    AGtime   AGpct  
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1. Corey Brown           0:16:30  0:05:19     1/M20-24        1/M    0:16:30  78.21% 
    2. Nicholas Masiello     0:17:05  0:05:30     1/M15-19        2/M    0:16:19  79.07% 
    3. Christian Peehler     0:17:18  0:05:34     2/M15-19        3/M    0:16:31  78.08% 
    4. Seamus Degan          0:17:19  0:05:34     3/M15-19        4/M    0:16:03  80.40% 
    5. Derek Dunstan         0:17:36  0:05:40     1/M30-34        5/M    0:17:19  74.49% 
    6. Justin Weldin         0:17:44  0:05:42     2/M20-24        6/M    0:17:44  72.77% 
    7. Brian Murray          0:17:53  0:05:45     1/M45-49        7/M    0:16:01  80.52% 
    8. Grant Peehler         0:18:01  0:05:48     3/M20-24        8/M    0:17:49  72.37% 
    9. Adam Zaczek           0:18:20  0:05:54     4/M15-19        9/M    0:17:30  73.68% 
   10. Eric Kowalik          0:18:36  0:05:59     5/M15-19       10/M    0:17:59  71.72% 
   11. Tom Proctor           0:18:44  0:06:02     1/M35-39       11/M    0:18:20  70.35% 
   12. Steven Frey           0:18:56  0:06:06     1/M40-44       12/M    0:17:22  74.31% 
   13. Charles Parker        0:19:00  0:06:07     6/M15-19       13/M    0:17:36  73.27% 
   14. Joe Melcher           0:19:20  0:06:13     7/M15-19       14/M    0:18:28  69.87% 
   15. Michele Fox           0:19:29  0:06:16     1/F25-29        1/F    0:19:29  75.96% 
   16. Tatyana Raby          0:19:37  0:06:19     2/F25-29        2/F    0:19:37  75.45% 
   17. Patrick Krawczyk      0:19:38  0:06:19     2/M40-44       15/M    0:18:17  70.57% 
   18. David Paonessa, Jr.   0:19:43  0:06:21     1/M25-29       16/M    0:19:43  65.43% 
   19. Ryan Martineau        0:19:44  0:06:21     4/M20-24       17/M    0:19:39  65.63% 
   20. Gary Raby, Jr.        0:19:46  0:06:22     2/M25-29       18/M    0:19:46  65.26% 
   21. Daniel Gemmer         0:19:48  0:06:22     1/M50-54       19/M    0:17:02  75.70% 
   22. Rachel Parker         0:19:49  0:06:23     1/F15-19        3/F    0:19:36  75.49% 
   23. Rich Royce            0:20:03  0:06:27     2/M50-54       20/M    0:17:24  74.16% 
   24. Cullen Ball           0:20:09  0:06:29     8/M15-19       21/M    0:18:59  67.97% 
   25. Peter Costello        0:20:24  0:06:34     5/M20-24       22/M    0:20:24  63.26% 
   26. Andrew Szafran        0:20:25  0:06:34     6/M20-24       23/M    0:20:25  63.18% 
   27. Kevin Foley           0:20:28  0:06:35     9/M15-19       24/M    0:19:17  66.92% 
   28. Robert Eberhardt      0:20:40  0:06:39     1/M55-59       25/M    0:17:21  74.35% 
   29. Stephanie Schmidt     0:20:44  0:06:40     2/F15-19        4/F    0:20:18  72.91% 
   30. Diane Frost           0:20:46  0:06:41     1/F45-49        5/F    0:19:03  77.71% 
   31. Gary Bucsis           0:20:58  0:06:45     2/M55-59       26/M    0:17:27  73.91% 
   32. Jeremy Chapman        0:21:18  0:06:51    10/M15-19       27/M    0:20:20  63.42% 
   33. David A. Wilson       0:21:28  0:06:55     3/M40-44       28/M    0:19:59  64.55% 
   34. Mark Winslow          0:21:38  0:06:58     2/M45-49       29/M    0:19:23  66.57% 
   35. Craig Plante          0:21:39  0:06:58    11/M15-19       30/M    0:20:41  62.39% 
   36. Drew Stivers          0:21:42  0:06:59     3/M25-29       31/M    0:21:42  59.45% 
   37. Melissa Kreppel       0:21:44  0:07:00     1/F20-24        6/F    0:21:44  68.10% 
   38. Patricia Betcher      0:21:45  0:07:00     3/F25-29        7/F    0:21:45  68.05% 
   39. Gregory Avila-Shah    0:21:46  0:07:00     1/M0-14        32/M    0:18:53  68.32% 
   40. Maryann Parker        0:21:46  0:07:00     1/F40-44        8/F    0:20:22  72.68% 
   41. Josh Doermer          0:21:47  0:07:01     7/M20-24       33/M    0:21:33  59.86% 
   42. Bob Kowalik           0:21:48  0:07:01     3/M55-59       34/M    0:18:09  71.09% 
   43. Andrew Kreppel        0:21:50  0:07:02    12/M15-19       35/M    0:20:34  62.73% 
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   44. Tom Parker            0:21:53  0:07:03     4/M55-59       36/M    0:18:13  70.82% 
   45. Mark Schmidt          0:21:54  0:07:03    13/M15-19       37/M    0:20:55  61.68% 
   46. Sandy Bunn            0:21:58  0:07:04     5/M55-59       38/M    0:18:17  70.55% 
   47. Gary Raby, Sr.        0:21:59  0:07:05     6/M55-59       39/M    0:18:09  71.09% 
   48. Mark Gallo            0:22:13  0:07:09     3/M50-54       40/M    0:19:26  66.38% 
   49. Alex Royce            0:22:25  0:07:13     8/M20-24       41/M    0:22:11  58.17% 
   50. Samuel Gatto          0:22:42  0:07:18     3/M45-49       42/M    0:20:11  63.94% 
   51. Nick Valenti          0:22:43  0:07:19     9/M20-24       43/M    0:22:43  56.79% 
   52. Patrick Wagner        0:22:45  0:07:19    14/M15-19       44/M    0:21:05  61.20% 
   53. Bryan Keller          0:22:49  0:07:21    15/M15-19       45/M    0:22:04  58.47% 
   54. Sarah Doucette        0:22:53  0:07:22     3/F15-19        9/F    0:22:38  65.38% 
   55. Alex Farrell          0:22:56  0:07:23    16/M15-19       46/M    0:22:27  57.46% 
   56. John Reardon          0:23:01  0:07:25     7/M55-59       47/M    0:19:10  67.33% 
   57. Robert O'Lay          0:23:10  0:07:27     4/M50-54       48/M    0:19:37  65.78% 
   58. Brandon Andrews       0:23:14  0:07:29    17/M15-19       49/M    0:21:32  59.92% 
   59. Michele Diodate       0:23:19  0:07:30     4/F25-29       10/F    0:23:19  63.47% 
   60. Michael Schmidt       0:23:26  0:07:33     4/M45-49       50/M    0:20:50  61.94% 
   61. Marc Nicola           0:23:49  0:07:40     2/M30-34       51/M    0:23:26  55.04% 
   62. Denis Shah            0:23:52  0:07:41     4/M40-44       52/M    0:22:13  58.06% 
   63. Crae Contangelo       0:23:57  0:07:43     2/M0-14        53/M    0:21:18  60.56% 
   64. Coleen Edwards        0:24:04  0:07:45     1/F35-39       11/F    0:23:37  62.65% 
   65. Ray Ernst             0:24:07  0:07:46     8/M55-59       54/M    0:19:44  65.36% 
   66. Caitlin Drennan       0:24:25  0:07:52     4/F15-19       12/F    0:23:37  62.68% 
   67. Beth Crvelin          0:24:28  0:07:53     5/F25-29       13/F    0:24:28  60.49% 
   68. Ed Barauskas          0:24:34  0:07:54     9/M55-59       55/M    0:20:37  62.55% 
   69. Matthew Roll          0:24:39  0:07:56     3/M30-34       56/M    0:24:32  52.59% 
   70. Jennifer Raby         0:24:40  0:07:56     5/F15-19       14/F    0:24:34  60.23% 
   71. Nicole Wheeler        0:24:41  0:07:57     2/F40-44       15/F    0:23:18  63.53% 
   72. Allen Butcheri        0:24:42  0:07:57     1/M60-64       57/M    0:19:52  64.93% 
   73. Nelson Perel          0:24:44  0:07:58     5/M50-54       58/M    0:21:38  59.63% 
   74. Maureen Rizzo         0:24:54  0:08:01     3/F40-44       16/F    0:24:02  61.57% 
   75. Mark Reist            0:25:06  0:08:05     5/M45-49       59/M    0:22:29  57.37% 
   76. Adam Royce            0:25:16  0:08:08    18/M15-19       60/M    0:24:08  53.46% 
   77. Eric Plante           0:25:18  0:08:09    10/M20-24       61/M    0:25:02  51.54% 
   78. Mallory Zabel         0:25:20  0:08:09     2/F20-24       17/F    0:25:20  58.42% 
   79. Sean Drennan          0:25:39  0:08:15    19/M15-19       62/M    0:24:48  52.01% 
   80. Nick Winslow          0:25:45  0:08:17    20/M15-19       63/M    0:24:15  53.19% 
   81. Tom Schmidt           0:25:47  0:08:18    21/M15-19       64/M    0:24:37  52.39% 
   82. Rick Deren            0:25:55  0:08:21     4/M30-34       65/M    0:25:51  49.90% 
   83. Dennis Pollow         0:26:08  0:08:25     6/M50-54       66/M    0:22:52  56.43% 
   84. Melissa Schmidt       0:26:10  0:08:25     1/F0-14        18/F    0:24:39  60.05% 
   85. Paul Beatty           0:26:56  0:08:40     6/M45-49       67/M    0:24:30  52.64% 
   86. Michael Kreppel       0:26:57  0:08:40     7/M50-54       68/M    0:23:12  55.62% 
   87. Janine Cubello        0:27:04  0:08:43     6/F15-19       19/F    0:25:51  57.26% 
   88. Teresa Doermer        0:27:05  0:08:43     2/F45-49       20/F    0:24:50  59.59% 
   89. Tom Newell            0:27:11  0:08:45    10/M55-59       69/M    0:22:15  57.99% 
   90. Sandra Hebeler        0:27:13  0:08:46     1/F55-59       21/F    0:21:44  68.11% 
   91. John Dimino           0:27:25  0:08:49     4/M25-29       70/M    0:27:25  47.05% 
   92. Angela Gallo          0:27:26  0:08:50     2/F0-14        22/F    0:25:50  57.28% 
   93. Morgan Casal          0:27:31  0:08:51     7/F15-19       23/F    0:26:17  56.32% 
   94. Thomas Zuch           0:27:32  0:08:52    11/M55-59       71/M    0:22:44  56.76% 
   95. Jim Pedlow            0:27:35  0:08:53    12/M55-59       72/M    0:22:23  57.64% 
   96. Chuck Tokarz          0:27:38  0:08:54     2/M60-64       73/M    0:22:02  58.56% 
   97. Harry Craft           0:27:55  0:08:59     5/M40-44       74/M    0:26:23  48.89% 
   98. Fran Warthling        0:27:57  0:09:00     6/M40-44       75/M    0:25:50  49.95% 
   99. Randy Duncan          0:28:02  0:09:01     8/M50-54       76/M    0:24:08  53.47% 
  100. Victoria Smith        0:28:15  0:09:06     6/F25-29       24/F    0:28:15  52.39% 
  101. Ryan Smith            0:28:16  0:09:06     5/M25-29       77/M    0:28:16  45.64% 
  102. Susan Stanton         0:28:20  0:09:07     3/F45-49       25/F    0:26:15  56.37% 
  103. Ian Rolfe             0:28:22  0:09:08     7/M40-44       78/M    0:26:49  48.12% 
  104. Michael Pullano       0:28:24  0:09:08     3/M60-64       79/M    0:22:51  56.47% 
  105. Mary Gallo            0:28:31  0:09:11     8/F15-19       26/F    0:28:24  52.10% 
  106. Jack Matheson         0:28:41  0:09:14     1/M75-79       80/M    0:18:26  70.00% 
  107. Paul Hassall          0:29:03  0:09:21     4/M60-64       81/M    0:22:45  56.70% 
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  108. Tammy Fleming         0:29:13  0:09:24     2/F35-39       27/F    0:28:41  51.61% 
  109. Tom LePage            0:29:14  0:09:25     9/M50-54       82/M    0:24:57  51.70% 
  110. Ed Russell            0:29:18  0:09:26     5/M60-64       83/M    0:23:21  55.23% 
  111. Lisa Lindamer         0:29:20  0:09:26     4/F40-44       28/F    0:27:41  53.46% 
  112. Wendy Zuch            0:29:23  0:09:27     2/F55-59       29/F    0:24:06  61.41% 
  113. Adrienne Kasbaum      0:29:32  0:09:30     5/F40-44       30/F    0:28:31  51.91% 
  114. Steven Mullen         0:29:35  0:09:31     2/M35-39       84/M    0:28:57  44.55% 
  115. Charles Lake          0:29:39  0:09:33    13/M55-59       85/M    0:24:16  53.16% 
  116. Michael Wegrzyn       0:29:48  0:09:36     7/M45-49       86/M    0:26:16  49.10% 
  117. Deena Farghaly        0:30:00  0:09:39     7/F25-29       31/F    0:30:00  49.33% 
  118. Jackie Ball           0:30:52  0:09:56     6/F40-44       32/F    0:29:22  50.39% 
  119. Amy Duncan            0:31:14  0:10:03     8/F25-29       33/F    0:31:14  47.39% 
  120. Keanna Royce          0:31:16  0:10:04     3/F0-14        34/F    0:29:27  50.25% 
  121. Don Rappold           0:32:02  0:10:19     1/M65-69       87/M    0:24:38  52.36% 
  122. Fran Rowe             0:32:17  0:10:23     1/F70-74       35/F    0:21:12  69.81% 
  123. Carly Enser           0:32:46  0:10:33     3/F35-39       36/F    0:32:10  46.01% 
  124. Mark Johnson          0:33:28  0:10:46    10/M50-54       88/M    0:28:48  44.79% 
  125. Carrie Altizer        0:34:01  0:10:57     4/F35-39       37/F    0:33:40  43.96% 
  126. Heather Coleman       0:34:06  0:10:59     3/F20-24       38/F    0:34:06  43.40% 
  127. Sara Shapiro          0:34:08  0:10:59     4/F20-24       39/F    0:34:08  43.36% 
  128. Andrea Feraro         0:34:37  0:11:09     9/F15-19       40/F    0:34:29  42.92% 
  129. Edye Radice           0:34:58  0:11:15     2/F70-74       41/F    0:21:49  67.83% 
  130. Karen Radkowski       0:38:57  0:12:32     7/F40-44       42/F    0:36:46  40.26% 
  131. Darlene Raby          0:41:10  0:13:15     1/F50-54       43/F    0:35:07  42.15% 
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Women - Age Group Results Men - Age Groups Overall Finish Order 
Special Family Groups Age Graded Overall

Women 0-14
------------------------------------------------------------
Place  Name                  Time     Pace    OvrAll   InSex
------------------------------------------------------------
    1. Melissa Schmidt       0:26:10  0:08:25     84    18/F
    2. Angela Gallo          0:27:26  0:08:50     92    22/F
    3. Keanna Royce          0:31:16  0:10:04    120    34/F

Women 15-19
------------------------------------------------------------
Place  Name                  Time     Pace    OvrAll   InSex
------------------------------------------------------------
    1. Rachel Parker         0:19:49  0:06:23     22     3/F
    2. Stephanie Schmidt     0:20:44  0:06:40     29     4/F
    3. Sarah Doucette        0:22:53  0:07:22     54     9/F
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    4. Caitlin Drennan       0:24:25  0:07:52     66    12/F
    5. Jennifer Raby         0:24:40  0:07:56     70    14/F
    6. Janine Cubello        0:27:04  0:08:43     87    19/F
    7. Morgan Casal          0:27:31  0:08:51     93    23/F
    8. Mary Gallo            0:28:31  0:09:11    105    26/F
    9. Andrea Feraro         0:34:37  0:11:09    128    40/F

Women 20-24
------------------------------------------------------------
Place  Name                  Time     Pace    OvrAll   InSex
------------------------------------------------------------
    1. Melissa Kreppel       0:21:44  0:07:00     37     6/F
    2. Mallory Zabel         0:25:20  0:08:09     78    17/F
    3. Heather Coleman       0:34:06  0:10:59    126    38/F
    4. Sara Shapiro          0:34:08  0:10:59    127    39/F

Women 25-29
------------------------------------------------------------
Place  Name                  Time     Pace    OvrAll   InSex
------------------------------------------------------------
    1. Michele Fox           0:19:29  0:06:16     15     1/F
    2. Tatyana Raby          0:19:37  0:06:19     16     2/F
    3. Patricia Betcher      0:21:45  0:07:00     38     7/F
    4. Michele Diodate       0:23:19  0:07:30     59    10/F
    5. Beth Crvelin          0:24:28  0:07:53     67    13/F
    6. Victoria Smith        0:28:15  0:09:06    100    24/F
    7. Deena Farghaly        0:30:00  0:09:39    117    31/F
    8. Amy Duncan            0:31:14  0:10:03    119    33/F

Women 35-39
------------------------------------------------------------
Place  Name                  Time     Pace    OvrAll   InSex
------------------------------------------------------------
    1. Coleen Edwards        0:24:04  0:07:45     64    11/F
    2. Tammy Fleming         0:29:13  0:09:24    108    27/F
    3. Carly Enser           0:32:46  0:10:33    123    36/F
    4. Carrie Altizer        0:34:01  0:10:57    125    37/F

Women 40-44
------------------------------------------------------------
Place  Name                  Time     Pace    OvrAll   InSex
------------------------------------------------------------
    1. Maryann Parker        0:21:46  0:07:00     40     8/F
    2. Nicole Wheeler        0:24:41  0:07:57     71    15/F
    3. Maureen Rizzo         0:24:54  0:08:01     74    16/F
    4. Lisa Lindamer         0:29:20  0:09:26    111    28/F
    5. Adrienne Kasbaum      0:29:32  0:09:30    113    30/F
    6. Jackie Ball           0:30:52  0:09:56    118    32/F
    7. Karen Radkowski       0:38:57  0:12:32    130    42/F

Women 45-49
------------------------------------------------------------
Place  Name                  Time     Pace    OvrAll   InSex
------------------------------------------------------------
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    1. Diane Frost           0:20:46  0:06:41     30     5/F
    2. Teresa Doermer        0:27:05  0:08:43     88    20/F
    3. Susan Stanton         0:28:20  0:09:07    102    25/F

Women 50-54
------------------------------------------------------------
Place  Name                  Time     Pace    OvrAll   InSex
------------------------------------------------------------
    1. Darlene Raby          0:41:10  0:13:15    131    43/F

Women 55-59
------------------------------------------------------------
Place  Name                  Time     Pace    OvrAll   InSex
------------------------------------------------------------
    1. Sandra Hebeler        0:27:13  0:08:46     90    21/F
    2. Wendy Zuch            0:29:23  0:09:27    112    29/F

Women 70-74
------------------------------------------------------------
Place  Name                  Time     Pace    OvrAll   InSex
------------------------------------------------------------
    1. Fran Rowe             0:32:17  0:10:23    122    35/F
    2. Edye Radice           0:34:58  0:11:15    129    41/F
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Men - Age Group Results Women - Age Groups Overall Finish Order 
Special Family Groups Age Graded Overall

Men 0-14
------------------------------------------------------------
Place  Name                  Time     Pace    OvrAll   InSex
------------------------------------------------------------
    1. Gregory Avila-Shah    0:21:46  0:07:00     39    32/M
    2. Crae Contangelo       0:23:57  0:07:43     63    53/M

Men 15-19
------------------------------------------------------------
Place  Name                  Time     Pace    OvrAll   InSex
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------------------------------------------------------------
    1. Nicholas Masiello     0:17:05  0:05:30      2     2/M
    2. Christian Peehler     0:17:18  0:05:34      3     3/M
    3. Seamus Degan          0:17:19  0:05:34      4     4/M
    4. Adam Zaczek           0:18:20  0:05:54      9     9/M
    5. Eric Kowalik          0:18:36  0:05:59     10    10/M
    6. Charles Parker        0:19:00  0:06:07     13    13/M
    7. Joe Melcher           0:19:20  0:06:13     14    14/M
    8. Cullen Ball           0:20:09  0:06:29     24    21/M
    9. Kevin Foley           0:20:28  0:06:35     27    24/M
   10. Jeremy Chapman        0:21:18  0:06:51     32    27/M
   11. Craig Plante          0:21:39  0:06:58     35    30/M
   12. Andrew Kreppel        0:21:50  0:07:02     43    35/M
   13. Mark Schmidt          0:21:54  0:07:03     45    37/M
   14. Patrick Wagner        0:22:45  0:07:19     52    44/M
   15. Bryan Keller          0:22:49  0:07:21     53    45/M
   16. Alex Farrell          0:22:56  0:07:23     55    46/M
   17. Brandon Andrews       0:23:14  0:07:29     58    49/M
   18. Adam Royce            0:25:16  0:08:08     76    60/M
   19. Sean Drennan          0:25:39  0:08:15     79    62/M
   20. Nick Winslow          0:25:45  0:08:17     80    63/M
   21. Tom Schmidt           0:25:47  0:08:18     81    64/M

Men 20-24
------------------------------------------------------------
Place  Name                  Time     Pace    OvrAll   InSex
------------------------------------------------------------
    1. Corey Brown           0:16:30  0:05:19      1     1/M
    2. Justin Weldin         0:17:44  0:05:42      6     6/M
    3. Grant Peehler         0:18:01  0:05:48      8     8/M
    4. Ryan Martineau        0:19:44  0:06:21     19    17/M
    5. Peter Costello        0:20:24  0:06:34     25    22/M
    6. Andrew Szafran        0:20:25  0:06:34     26    23/M
    7. Josh Doermer          0:21:47  0:07:01     41    33/M
    8. Alex Royce            0:22:25  0:07:13     49    41/M
    9. Nick Valenti          0:22:43  0:07:19     51    43/M
   10. Eric Plante           0:25:18  0:08:09     77    61/M

Men 25-29
------------------------------------------------------------
Place  Name                  Time     Pace    OvrAll   InSex
------------------------------------------------------------
    1. David Paonessa, Jr.   0:19:43  0:06:21     18    16/M
    2. Gary Raby, Jr.        0:19:46  0:06:22     20    18/M
    3. Drew Stivers          0:21:42  0:06:59     36    31/M
    4. John Dimino           0:27:25  0:08:49     91    70/M
    5. Ryan Smith            0:28:16  0:09:06    101    77/M

Men 30-34
------------------------------------------------------------
Place  Name                  Time     Pace    OvrAll   InSex
------------------------------------------------------------
    1. Derek Dunstan         0:17:36  0:05:40      5     5/M
    2. Marc Nicola           0:23:49  0:07:40     61    51/M
    3. Matthew Roll          0:24:39  0:07:56     69    56/M
    4. Rick Deren            0:25:55  0:08:21     82    65/M
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Men 35-39
------------------------------------------------------------
Place  Name                  Time     Pace    OvrAll   InSex
------------------------------------------------------------
    1. Tom Proctor           0:18:44  0:06:02     11    11/M
    2. Steven Mullen         0:29:35  0:09:31    114    84/M

Men 40-44
------------------------------------------------------------
Place  Name                  Time     Pace    OvrAll   InSex
------------------------------------------------------------
    1. Steven Frey           0:18:56  0:06:06     12    12/M
    2. Patrick Krawczyk      0:19:38  0:06:19     17    15/M
    3. David A. Wilson       0:21:28  0:06:55     33    28/M
    4. Denis Shah            0:23:52  0:07:41     62    52/M
    5. Harry Craft           0:27:55  0:08:59     97    74/M
    6. Fran Warthling        0:27:57  0:09:00     98    75/M
    7. Ian Rolfe             0:28:22  0:09:08    103    78/M

Men 45-49
------------------------------------------------------------
Place  Name                  Time     Pace    OvrAll   InSex
------------------------------------------------------------
    1. Brian Murray          0:17:53  0:05:45      7     7/M
    2. Mark Winslow          0:21:38  0:06:58     34    29/M
    3. Samuel Gatto          0:22:42  0:07:18     50    42/M
    4. Michael Schmidt       0:23:26  0:07:33     60    50/M
    5. Mark Reist            0:25:06  0:08:05     75    59/M
    6. Paul Beatty           0:26:56  0:08:40     85    67/M
    7. Michael Wegrzyn       0:29:48  0:09:36    116    86/M

Men 50-54
------------------------------------------------------------
Place  Name                  Time     Pace    OvrAll   InSex
------------------------------------------------------------
    1. Daniel Gemmer         0:19:48  0:06:22     21    19/M
    2. Rich Royce            0:20:03  0:06:27     23    20/M
    3. Mark Gallo            0:22:13  0:07:09     48    40/M
    4. Robert O'Lay          0:23:10  0:07:27     57    48/M
    5. Nelson Perel          0:24:44  0:07:58     73    58/M
    6. Dennis Pollow         0:26:08  0:08:25     83    66/M
    7. Michael Kreppel       0:26:57  0:08:40     86    68/M
    8. Randy Duncan          0:28:02  0:09:01     99    76/M
    9. Tom LePage            0:29:14  0:09:25    109    82/M
   10. Mark Johnson          0:33:28  0:10:46    124    88/M

Men 55-59
------------------------------------------------------------
Place  Name                  Time     Pace    OvrAll   InSex
------------------------------------------------------------
    1. Robert Eberhardt      0:20:40  0:06:39     28    25/M
    2. Gary Bucsis           0:20:58  0:06:45     31    26/M
    3. Bob Kowalik           0:21:48  0:07:01     42    34/M
    4. Tom Parker            0:21:53  0:07:03     44    36/M
    5. Sandy Bunn            0:21:58  0:07:04     46    38/M
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    6. Gary Raby, Sr.        0:21:59  0:07:05     47    39/M
    7. John Reardon          0:23:01  0:07:25     56    47/M
    8. Ray Ernst             0:24:07  0:07:46     65    54/M
    9. Ed Barauskas          0:24:34  0:07:54     68    55/M
   10. Tom Newell            0:27:11  0:08:45     89    69/M
   11. Thomas Zuch           0:27:32  0:08:52     94    71/M
   12. Jim Pedlow            0:27:35  0:08:53     95    72/M
   13. Charles Lake          0:29:39  0:09:33    115    85/M

Men 60-64
------------------------------------------------------------
Place  Name                  Time     Pace    OvrAll   InSex
------------------------------------------------------------
    1. Allen Butcheri        0:24:42  0:07:57     72    57/M
    2. Chuck Tokarz          0:27:38  0:08:54     96    73/M
    3. Michael Pullano       0:28:24  0:09:08    104    79/M
    4. Paul Hassall          0:29:03  0:09:21    107    81/M
    5. Ed Russell            0:29:18  0:09:26    110    83/M

Men 65-69
------------------------------------------------------------
Place  Name                  Time     Pace    OvrAll   InSex
------------------------------------------------------------
    1. Don Rappold           0:32:02  0:10:19    121    87/M

Men 75-79
------------------------------------------------------------
Place  Name                  Time     Pace    OvrAll   InSex
------------------------------------------------------------
    1. Jack Matheson         0:28:41  0:09:14    106    80/M

Top of Page 

Age Graded Overall Men - Age Groups Women - Age Groups Special Family 
Groups Overall Finish Order 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------
AGPlace  Name                  AGtime    AGpct    Age    Time      Place   
---------------------------------------------------------------------------
      1. Brian Murray          0:16:01   80.52%     47   0:17:53       7 
      2. Seamus Degan          0:16:03   80.40%     15   0:17:19       4 
      3. Nicholas Masiello     0:16:19   79.07%     17   0:17:05       2 
      4. Corey Brown           0:16:30   78.21%     22   0:16:30       1 
      5. Christian Peehler     0:16:31   78.08%     17   0:17:18       3 
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      6. Diane Frost           0:19:03   77.71%     46   0:20:46      30 
      7. Michele Fox           0:19:29   75.96%     28   0:19:29      15 
      8. Daniel Gemmer         0:17:02   75.70%     52   0:19:48      21 
      9. Rachel Parker         0:19:36   75.49%     18   0:19:49      22 
     10. Tatyana Raby          0:19:37   75.45%     25   0:19:37      16 
     11. Derek Dunstan         0:17:19   74.49%     34   0:17:36       5 
     12. Robert Eberhardt      0:17:21   74.35%     55   0:20:40      28 
     13. Steven Frey           0:17:22   74.31%     44   0:18:56      12 
     14. Rich Royce            0:17:24   74.16%     51   0:20:03      23 
     15. Gary Bucsis           0:17:27   73.91%     56   0:20:58      31 
     16. Adam Zaczek           0:17:30   73.68%     17   0:18:20       9 
     17. Charles Parker        0:17:36   73.27%     15   0:19:00      13 
     18. Stephanie Schmidt     0:20:18   72.91%     17   0:20:44      29 
     19. Justin Weldin         0:17:44   72.77%     22   0:17:44       6 
     20. Maryann Parker        0:20:22   72.68%     44   0:21:46      40 
     21. Grant Peehler         0:17:49   72.37%     20   0:18:01       8 
     22. Eric Kowalik          0:17:59   71.72%     18   0:18:36      10 
     23. Gary Raby, Sr.        0:18:09   71.09%     57   0:21:59      47 
     24. Bob Kowalik           0:18:09   71.09%     56   0:21:48      42 
     25. Tom Parker            0:18:13   70.82%     56   0:21:53      44 
     26. Patrick Krawczyk      0:18:17   70.57%     42   0:19:38      17 
     27. Sandy Bunn            0:18:17   70.55%     56   0:21:58      46 
     28. Tom Proctor           0:18:20   70.35%     35   0:18:44      11 
     29. Jack Matheson         0:18:26   70.00%     78   0:28:41     106 
     30. Joe Melcher           0:18:28   69.87%     17   0:19:20      14 
     31. Fran Rowe             0:21:12   69.81%     70   0:32:17     122 
     32. Gregory Avila-Shah    0:18:53   68.32%     12   0:21:46      39 
     33. Sandra Hebeler        0:21:44   68.11%     57   0:27:13      90 
     34. Melissa Kreppel       0:21:44   68.10%     23   0:21:44      37 
     35. Patricia Betcher      0:21:45   68.05%     25   0:21:45      38 
     36. Cullen Ball           0:18:59   67.97%     16   0:20:09      24 
     37. Edye Radice           0:21:49   67.83%     73   0:34:58     129 
     38. John Reardon          0:19:10   67.33%     56   0:23:01      56 
     39. Kevin Foley           0:19:17   66.92%     16   0:20:28      27 
     40. Mark Winslow          0:19:23   66.57%     47   0:21:38      34 
     41. Mark Gallo            0:19:26   66.38%     50   0:22:13      48 
     42. Robert O'Lay          0:19:37   65.78%     54   0:23:10      57 
     43. Ryan Martineau        0:19:39   65.63%     21   0:19:44      19 
     44. David Paonessa, Jr.   0:19:43   65.43%     25   0:19:43      18 
     45. Sarah Doucette        0:22:38   65.38%     18   0:22:53      54 
     46. Ray Ernst             0:19:44   65.36%     58   0:24:07      65 
     47. Gary Raby, Jr.        0:19:46   65.26%     27   0:19:46      20 
     48. Allen Butcheri        0:19:52   64.93%     60   0:24:42      72 
     49. David A. Wilson       0:19:59   64.55%     42   0:21:28      33 
     50. Samuel Gatto          0:20:11   63.94%     48   0:22:42      50 
     51. Nicole Wheeler        0:23:18   63.53%     43   0:24:41      71 
     52. Michele Diodate       0:23:19   63.47%     26   0:23:19      59 
     53. Jeremy Chapman        0:20:20   63.42%     17   0:21:18      32 
     54. Peter Costello        0:20:24   63.26%     22   0:20:24      25 
     55. Andrew Szafran        0:20:25   63.18%     24   0:20:25      26 
     56. Andrew Kreppel        0:20:34   62.73%     16   0:21:50      43 
     57. Caitlin Drennan       0:23:37   62.68%     16   0:24:25      66 
     58. Coleen Edwards        0:23:37   62.65%     37   0:24:04      64 
     59. Ed Barauskas          0:20:37   62.55%     55   0:24:34      68 
     60. Craig Plante          0:20:41   62.39%     17   0:21:39      35 
     61. Michael Schmidt       0:20:50   61.94%     48   0:23:26      60 
     62. Mark Schmidt          0:20:55   61.68%     17   0:21:54      45 
     63. Maureen Rizzo         0:24:02   61.57%     40   0:24:54      74 
     64. Wendy Zuch            0:24:06   61.41%     55   0:29:23     112 
     65. Patrick Wagner        0:21:05   61.20%     15   0:22:45      52 
     66. Crae Contangelo       0:21:18   60.56%     13   0:23:57      63 
     67. Beth Crvelin          0:24:28   60.49%     29   0:24:28      67 
     68. Jennifer Raby         0:24:34   60.23%     19   0:24:40      70 
     69. Melissa Schmidt       0:24:39   60.05%     14   0:26:10      84 
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     70. Brandon Andrews       0:21:32   59.92%     15   0:23:14      58 
     71. Josh Doermer          0:21:33   59.86%     20   0:21:47      41 
     72. Nelson Perel          0:21:38   59.63%     50   0:24:44      73 
     73. Teresa Doermer        0:24:50   59.59%     46   0:27:05      88 
     74. Drew Stivers          0:21:42   59.45%     25   0:21:42      36 
     75. Chuck Tokarz          0:22:02   58.56%     61   0:27:38      96 
     76. Bryan Keller          0:22:04   58.47%     18   0:22:49      53 
     77. Mallory Zabel         0:25:20   58.42%     24   0:25:20      78 
     78. Alex Royce            0:22:11   58.17%     20   0:22:25      49 
     79. Denis Shah            0:22:13   58.06%     42   0:23:52      62 
     80. Tom Newell            0:22:15   57.99%     58   0:27:11      89 
     81. Jim Pedlow            0:22:23   57.64%     59   0:27:35      95 
     82. Alex Farrell          0:22:27   57.46%     19   0:22:56      55 
     83. Mark Reist            0:22:29   57.37%     47   0:25:06      75 
     84. Angela Gallo          0:25:50   57.28%     14   0:27:26      92 
     85. Janine Cubello        0:25:51   57.26%     15   0:27:04      87 
     86. Nick Valenti          0:22:43   56.79%     24   0:22:43      51 
     87. Thomas Zuch           0:22:44   56.76%     57   0:27:32      94 
     88. Paul Hassall          0:22:45   56.70%     63   0:29:03     107 
     89. Michael Pullano       0:22:51   56.47%     60   0:28:24     104 
     90. Dennis Pollow         0:22:52   56.43%     50   0:26:08      83 
     91. Susan Stanton         0:26:15   56.37%     45   0:28:20     102 
     92. Morgan Casal          0:26:17   56.32%     15   0:27:31      93 
     93. Michael Kreppel       0:23:12   55.62%     52   0:26:57      86 
     94. Ed Russell            0:23:21   55.23%     61   0:29:18     110 
     95. Marc Nicola           0:23:26   55.04%     34   0:23:49      61 
     96. Randy Duncan          0:24:08   53.47%     52   0:28:02      99 
     97. Adam Royce            0:24:08   53.46%     17   0:25:16      76 
     98. Lisa Lindamer         0:27:41   53.46%     43   0:29:20     111 
     99. Nick Winslow          0:24:15   53.19%     16   0:25:45      80 
    100. Charles Lake          0:24:16   53.16%     58   0:29:39     115 
    101. Paul Beatty           0:24:30   52.64%     45   0:26:56      85 
    102. Matthew Roll          0:24:32   52.59%     31   0:24:39      69 
    103. Tom Schmidt           0:24:37   52.39%     17   0:25:47      81 
    104. Victoria Smith        0:28:15   52.39%     26   0:28:15     100 
    105. Don Rappold           0:24:38   52.36%     65   0:32:02     121 
    106. Mary Gallo            0:28:24   52.10%     19   0:28:31     105 
    107. Sean Drennan          0:24:48   52.01%     18   0:25:39      79 
    108. Adrienne Kasbaum      0:28:31   51.91%     40   0:29:32     113 
    109. Tom LePage            0:24:57   51.70%     53   0:29:14     109 
    110. Tammy Fleming         0:28:41   51.61%     37   0:29:13     108 
    111. Eric Plante           0:25:02   51.54%     20   0:25:18      77 
    112. Jackie Ball           0:29:22   50.39%     42   0:30:52     118 
    113. Keanna Royce          0:29:27   50.25%     14   0:31:16     120 
    114. Fran Warthling        0:25:50   49.95%     43   0:27:57      98 
    115. Rick Deren            0:25:51   49.90%     30   0:25:55      82 
    116. Deena Farghaly        0:30:00   49.33%     27   0:30:00     117 
    117. Michael Wegrzyn       0:26:16   49.10%     49   0:29:48     116 
    118. Harry Craft           0:26:23   48.89%     40   0:27:55      97 
    119. Ian Rolfe             0:26:49   48.12%     40   0:28:22     103 
    120. Amy Duncan            0:31:14   47.39%     27   0:31:14     119 
    121. John Dimino           0:27:25   47.05%     25   0:27:25      91 
    122. Carly Enser           0:32:10   46.01%     37   0:32:46     123 
    123. Ryan Smith            0:28:16   45.64%     27   0:28:16     101 
    124. Mark Johnson          0:28:48   44.79%     52   0:33:28     124 
    125. Steven Mullen         0:28:57   44.55%     35   0:29:35     114 
    126. Carrie Altizer        0:33:40   43.96%     35   0:34:01     125 
    127. Heather Coleman       0:34:06   43.40%     24   0:34:06     126 
    128. Sara Shapiro          0:34:08   43.36%     22   0:34:08     127 
    129. Andrea Feraro         0:34:29   42.92%     19   0:34:37     128 
    130. Darlene Raby          0:35:07   42.15%     52   0:41:10     131 
    131. Karen Radkowski       0:36:46   40.26%     43   0:38:57     130 
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Family / School Division Results Women - Age Groups Men - Age Groups
Overall Finish Order 

Husband-
Wife

Team Time 1 Time 2 Total Family Division
1 GaryJr- TatyanaRaby 0:19:46 0:19:37 0:39:23 Husband-Wife
2 Tom  - Mary Ann 

Parker
0:21:53 0:21:46 0:43:39 Husband-Wife

3 Victoria - Ryan Smith 0:28:15 0:28:16 0:56:31 Husband-Wife
4 Thomas - WendyZuch 0:27:32 0:29:23 0:56:55 Husband-Wife
5 Gary Sr. -

DarleneRaby
0:21:59 0:41:10 1:03:09 Husband-Wife

Mother-
Daughter

Team Time 1 Time 2 Total Family Division
1 Mary Ann - Rachel 

Parker
0:21:46 0:19:49 0:41:35 Mother-Daughter

2 Darlene -
JenniferRaby

0:41:10 0:24:40 1:05:50 Mother-Daughter

Mother-Son
Team Time 1 Time 2 Total Family Division

1 Mary Ann - Chas 
Parker

0:21:46 0:19:00 0:40:46 Mother-Son

2 Teresa - Josh Dormer 0:27:05 0:21:47 0:48:52 Mother-Son
3 Jackie - Cullen Ball 0:30:52 0:20:09 0:51:01 Mother-Son
4 Darlene - GaryRaby, 

Jr.
0:41:10 0:19:46 1:00:56 Mother-Son

Father-
Daughter

Team Time 1 Time 2 Total Family Division
1 Tom - Rachel Parker 0:21:53 0:19:49 0:41:42 Father-Daughter
2 Michael - Stephanie 

Schmidt
0:23:26 0:20:44 0:44:10 Father-Daughter

3 Gary Sr. - JenniferRaby 0:21:59 0:24:40 0:46:39 Father-Daughter
4 Michael -

MelissaKreppel
0:26:57 0:21:44 0:48:41 Father-Daughter

5 AllenButcheri-
BethCrvelin

0:24:42 0:24:28 0:49:10 Father-Daughter
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6 Mark Gallo - Angela 
Gallo

0:22:13 0:27:26 0:49:39 Father-Daughter

7 Mark Gallo - Mary Gallo 0:22:13 0:28:31 0:50:44 Father-Daughter
8 Rick -KeannaRoyce 0:20:03 0:31:16 0:51:19 Father-Daughter
9 Randy - Amy Duncan 0:28:02 0:31:14 0:59:16 Father-Daughter

Sister-
Sister

Team Time 1 Time 2 Total Family Division
1 Heather Coleman -

Sara Shapiro
0:34:06 0:34:08 1:08:14 Sister-Sister

Father-
Son

Team Time 1 Time 2 Total Family Division
1 Bob - EricKowalik 0:21:48 0:18:36 0:40:24 Father-Son
2 Tom  - Chas Parker    0:21:53 0:19:00 0:40:53 Father-Son
3 Gary Sr. - GaryRaby, 

Jr.
0:21:59 0:19:46 0:41:45 Father-Son

4 Rick  - Alex Royce 0:20:03 0:22:25 0:42:28 Father-Son
5 Rick - Adam Royce 0:20:03 0:25:16 0:45:19 Father-Son
6 Greg Avila Shah -

Denis Shah
0:21:46 0:23:52 0:45:38 Father-Son

7 Mark - Nick Winslow 0:21:38 0:25:45 0:47:23 Father-Son
8 Michael -

AndrewKreppel
26:57:00 21:50 48:47:00 Father-Son

Brother-
Brother

Team Time 1 Time 2 Total Family Division
1 Christian -

GrantPeeher
0:17:18 0:18:01 0:35:19 Brother-Brother

2 Craig  - EricPlante 0:21:39 0:25:18 0:46:57 Brother-Brother
3 Alex - Adam Royce 0:22:25 0:25:16 0:47:41 Brother-Brother

Brother-
Sister

Team Time 1 Time 2 Total Family Division
1 Diane Frost - Brian 

Murray
0:20:46 0:17:53 0:38:39 Brother-Sister

2 Rachel - Chas Parker 0:19:49 0:19:00 0:38:49 Brother-Sister
3 Melissa -

AndrewKreppel
0:21:44 0:21:50 0:43:34 Brother-Sister

4 Jennifer - GaryRaby, Jr. 0:24:40 0:19:46 0:44:26 Brother-Sister
5 Melissa - Mark Schmidt 0:26:10 0:21:54 0:48:04 Brother-Sister
6 Caitlin - SeanDrennan 0:24:25 0:25:39 0:50:04 Brother-Sister
7 Keanna- Alex Royce 0:31:16 0:22:25 0:53:41 Brother-Sister
8 Keanna- Adam Royce 0:31:16 0:25:16 0:56:32 Brother-Sister

Lew-Port 
Students 
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Female
place name time division

1 CaitlinDrennan 0:24:25 Lew-Port Students 
Female

2 Janine Cubello 0:27:04 Lew-Port Students 
Female

3 Angela Gallo 0:27:26 Lew-Port Students 
Female

4 MorganCasal 0:27:31 Lew-Port Students 
Female

Lew-Port 
Students Male

place name time division
1 Joe Melcher 0:19:20 Lew-Port Students Male
2 Cullen Ball 0:20:09 Lew-Port Students Male
3 Kevin Foley 0:20:28 Lew-Port Students Male
4 CraigPlante 0:21:39 Lew-Port Students Male
5 Greg Avila Shah 0:21:46 Lew-Port Students Male
6 Patrick Wagner 0:22:45 Lew-Port Students Male
7 Brandon Andrews 0:23:14 Lew-Port Students Male
8 Nick Winslow 0:25:45 Lew-Port Students Male

LewPortAlumni 
Female
place name time division

1 JenniferRaby 0:24:40 LewPortAlumni Female
2 Mary Gallo 0:28:31 LewPortAlumni Female
3 DeenaFarghaly 0:30:00 LewPortAlumni Female
4 Amy Duncan 0:31:14 LewPortAlumni Female

LewPortAlumni 
Male
place name time division

1 PatrickKrawczyk 0:19:38 LewPortAlumni Male
2 DavidPaonessa, Jr. 0:19:43 LewPortAlumni Male
3 GaryRaby, Jr. 0:19:46 LewPortAlumni Male
4 Pete Costello 0:20:24 LewPortAlumni Male
5 DrewStivers 0:21:42 LewPortAlumni Male
6 Mark Winslow 0:21:38 LewPortAlumni Male
7 GaryRabySr. 0:21:59 LewPortAlumni Male
8 SeanDrennan 0:25:39 LewPortAlumni Male
9 Paul Beatty 0:26:56 LewPortAlumni Male

10 JohnDimino 0:27:25 LewPortAlumni Male
11 Mark Johnson 0:33:28 LewPortAlumni Male
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